
Purchasing Management Committee 
Members and Terms 

Group Representative Term 

Superintendent Dr. Caterria Payton 
Pascagoula-Gautier School District 

July 1, 2025 
– 

June 30, 2027 

Superintendent 
Proxy 

Sarah Busby 
Pascagoula-Gautier School District 
(228) 938-6525 ~ sbusby@pgsd.ms

July 1, 2025 
– 

June 30, 2027 

Region 1 
Alexandra Hallmark 

Desoto County School District 
(662) 449-7267 ~ alex.hallmark@dcsms.org

July 1, 2025 
– 

June 30, 2028 

Region 2 
Turner Sanderson 

Itawamba County School District 
(662)862-2159 ~ jtsanderson@itawambacountyschools.com

July 1, 2025 
– 

June 30, 2027 

Region 3 
Gail Hodo 

Humphreys County School District 
(662) 247-6072 ~ ghodo@humphreys.k12.ms.us

July 1, 2025 
– 

June 30, 2028 

Region 4 
Leigh Pickard 

Rankin County School District 
(601) 825-2257 ~ Lei510@rcsd.ms

July 1, 2025 
– 

June 30, 2028 

Region 5 
Christell Hicks 

Clinton Public School District 
(601) 924-4002 Ext. 126 ~ chicks@clintonpublicschools.com

July 1, 2023 
– 

June 30, 2026 

Region 6 
Sabrina Jones 

Laurel School District 
(601) 649-6391 ~ sajones@laurelschools.org

July 1, 2023 
– 

June 30, 2026 

Region 7 
Ashley Harris 

Jackson County School District 
(228) 826-2133 ~ ashley.harris@jcsd.ms

July 1, 2024 
– 

June 30, 2027 

Private 
Schools 

Martha Montiforte 
Nativity B.V.M. 

(228) 432-2269 ~ mlmontiforte@yahoo.com

July 1, 2023 
– 

June 30, 2026 

Head Start 
Programs 

Mary Maiten Reed 
Washington County Opportunities 

(662) 332-1521 ~ mmaiten@wcoihs.com

July 1, 2025 
– 

June 30, 2028 
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